506472208 01/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6518984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANE E. FITZGERALD	05/03/2017
RYAN P. MARRY	05/04/2017
JOHN S. NORMAN	05/04/2017
JAMES D. ASCENZO	05/04/2017
MENG-YANG CHEN	05/03/2017
ANDERS WELLINGS	05/04/2017
EDWARD S. SZPARA	05/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	25212 W. ILLINOIS ROUTE 120	
Internal Address:	RLT-16	
City:	ROUND LAKE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17061068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: cipatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724361.00364 1 OF 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. WEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Brett J. Weber/

DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=assignment 1 -pat-42411-359#page1.tif		
source=assignment 1 -pat-42411-359#p	page2.tif	
source=assignment 1 -pat-42411-359#page3.tif		
source=assignment 1 -pat-42411-359#page4.tif		
source=assignment 1 -pat-42411-359#page5.tif		
source=assignment 1 -pat-42411-359#page6.tif		
source=assignment 1 -pat-42411-359#page7.tif		
source=assignment 1 -pat-42411-359#page8.tif		
source=assignment 1 -pat-42411-359#p	page9.tif	

504371698 05/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4418392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANE E. FITZGERALD	05/03/2017
RYAN P. MARRY	05/04/2017
JOHN S. NORMAN	05/04/2017
JAMES D. ASCENZO	05/04/2017
MENG-YANG CHEN	05/03/2017
ANDERS WELLINGS	05/04/2017
EDWARD S. SZPARA	05/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	25212 W. ILLINOIS ROUTE 120
Internal Address:	RLT-16
City:	ROUND LAKE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15588454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 807 4214

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT W. CONNORS, K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3712044.04698
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. CONNORS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Connors/

DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017
Total Attachments: 7	
source=filing-3-baxter-health#page1.tif	
source=filing-3-baxter-health#page2.tif	
source=filing-3-baxter-health#page3.tif	
source=filing-3-baxter-health#page4.tif	
source=filing-3-baxter-health#page5.tif	
source=filing-3-baxter-health#page6.tif	
source=filing-3-baxter-health#page7.tif	



ASSIGNMENT TO BAXTER HEALTHCARE

WHEREAS, I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made or contributed to an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PERITONEAL DIALYSIS HAVING POINT OF USE DIALYSIS FLUID PREPARATION INCLUDING MIXING AND HEATING THEREFORE

Which is identified by the reference number P6909US01 BX2017T01504 and

WHEREAS, Baxter Healthcare Corporation whose address is 25212 W. Illinois Route 120, RLT-16, Round Lake, IL 60073 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world and in and to all provisional and non-provisional applications for Letters Patent on this invention and all the Letters Patent to be issued around the world upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten US Dollars (US \$ 10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and any provisional application, and all non-provisional applications for Letters Patent in any country which may hereafter be filed for this invention, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States or other countries which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application (s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, made all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
Jane E. Fitzgerald	210 S. Desplaines St. #1705 Chicago, IL 60661	US	MAS	3May 21
WITNESS:	May 03 2017		/	

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
Ryan P. Marry	34466 N. Saddle Ln Gurnee, IL 60031	US	Ryan & Mary	5/4/17

WILLIAM B. MOTEK

Baxter

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
	3470 Grandmore Ave. Gurnee, IL 60031	US	John S. Lomann	05-04-17

WITNESS: Januar Mun 05/04/2017

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
James D. Ascenzo	305 Kenilworth Avenue Glen Ellyn, IL 60137	US	Jum ann	05/04/2017

WITNESS: John J. Normen 05-04-17

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
	565 West Quincy St., Unit 1613 Chicago, IL 60661	US	JA -	May 03 2017

WITNESS: May - 2017 Janu Fitzgerald 3-May - 2017

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Name of the inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
Olimanodism copialis		709 Harbor Drive Belleair Beach, FL 33786	US	Andy/Ally	5/4/2017
,	and the second s	terrete kilot kan is Angri Santis Santis I	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY		7 /

WITNESS:

RECORDED: 01/27/2021

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
Edward S. Szpara	41W410 Sunset Dr. St. Charles, IL 60174	US	3) Jun-	MAY 3,2017

WITNESS: M. Marie May 3,2017